## 503931807 07/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3978461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. BLAKE	12/18/2015
CURTIS W. HALLOWELL	12/17/2015
TOMASZ M. JAGIELINSKI	01/04/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP.
Street Address:	852 FEEHANVILLE DRIVE
City:	MT. PROSPECT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15219837

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

**Email:** smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP. C/O NIXON PEABODY

**Address Line 1:** 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247171-605USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL R. KITCH
SIGNATURE:	/Paul R. Kitch - Reg. No. 38,206/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=247171-605USC1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=247171-605USC1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=247171-605USC1 - Assignment#page3.tif source=247171-605USC1 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503931807 REEL: 039260 FRAME: 0618

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN R. BLAKE, CURTIS W. HALLOWELL and TOMASZ M. JAGIELINSKI, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MANAGING REJECTED COINS DURING COIN PROCESSING," the said application having been filed on <u>August 5, 2015</u>, as Application No. 14/818/734; and,

WHEREAS, Cummins-Allison Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 852 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

247171/009605USPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Decreased, 2015.	TITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1871 of 1871.	
	Name: Residence:	John R. Blake 6N715 McKay Drive St. Charles, IL 60175
State of		
On this day of the State and County aforesaid, personally of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	appeared John	
My Commission expires:	NAZ NOTARY PUBI	CICIAL SEAL U J NARGIS LIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS SION EXPIRES:02/17/18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	Name: Residence:	my hand and seal this  Curtis W. Hallowell 1417 E. Reynolds Palatine, IL 60067	17day of
State of			
On this day of the State and County aforesaid, personally person of the above name who signed and same to be his own free act and deed.	appeared Cur	tis W. Hallowell, kno	wn by me to be the
My Commission expires: 2年2月	N. NOTARY PI MY COMN	FFICIAL SEAL AZU J NARGIS JBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS IISSION EXPIRES:02/17/18	

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
Januar, 2016.	
	Name: Tomasz M. Jagielinski
	Residence: /7936 Represa Circle
	Carlsbad, CA 92009
	A notary public or other officer
	completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
	who signed the document, to which
	this certificate is attached, and not
	the truthfulness, accuracy, or
	validity of that document.
area area area Aris De	
State of <u>California</u>	je V na č
County of San Dieogo	SS.
	· *
On this 42.8	day of January, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, in and for
	aid, personally appeared Tomasz M. Jagielinski, known by me to be the who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
same to be his own free act	•
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Maria Ma
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
iviy Commindent onphical	
	SUE M. LAGLAIR
	COMM. #2044133 É Notary Public - California Ö
	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2017
	y and the second property of the second seco

247171-000605USPT